

## WINNEBAGO COUNTY

## SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

4833 OWEN CENTER ROAD • ROCKFORD, IL 61101-6007 • (815) 965-2392 www.winnebagoswcd.org FAX • (815) 965-2447

Public Notice Prevailing Wage Determination Winnebago County Soil and Water Conservation District

The Public is hereby given notice that in accordance with Illinois Statute 820 ILCS 130/12 the Board of Trustees of the Winnebago County Soil and Water Conservation District approved the Ordinance effective June 25, 2013, determining the prevailing wage rate to be paid to laborers, mechanics and other workers performing construction of public works in the County of Winnebago is hereby ascertained to be the same as the prevailing rate of wages for construction work in Winnebago County as determined by the Illinois Department of Labor as of June 1, 2013. This determination is available for inspection at the Office of the County Clerk, County of Winnebago. Current rates: <a href="www.state.il.us/Agency/IDOL/rates/Rates.htm">www.state.il.us/Agency/IDOL/rates/Rates.htm</a>

Dated this 25th day of June, 2013.

Harlan Tipton

Chairman, Winnebago County Soil and Water Conservation District